Document Number: 83618 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.5, 10-Dec-08 335
Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, AC Input,
with Base Connection
IL250, IL251, IL252, ILD250, ILD251, ILD252
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The IL250, IL251, IL252, ILD250, ILD251, ILD252 are

Single Channel
Dual Channel
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
IL250 CTR > 50 %, single channel DIP-6
IL251 CTR > 20 %, single channel DIP-6
IL252 CTR > 100 %, single channel DIP-6
ILD250 CTR > 50 %, dual channel DIP-8
ILD251 CTR > 20 %, dual channel DIP-8
ILD252 CTR > 100 %, dual channel DIP-8
IL250-X007 CTR > 50 %, single channel SMD-6 (option 7)
IL250-X009 CTR > 50 %, single channel SMD-6 (option 9)
IL251-X009 CTR > 20 %, single channel SMD-6 (option 9)
IL252-X007 CTR > 100 %, single channel SMD-6 (option 7)
IL252-X009 CTR > 100 %, single channel SMD-6 (option 9)
ILD250-X009 CTR > 50 %, dual channel SMD-6 (option 9)
ILD251-X006 CTR > 20 %, dual channel DIP-8 400 mil (option 6)
ILD251-X007 CTR > 20 %, dual channel SMD-6 (option 7)
ILD251-X009 CTR > 20 %, dual channel SMD-6 (option 9)